-	01-14-2004 ————			
RECORDATIOI PAT				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	102644957cuments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.12.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tokheim Corporation	Name: Tokheim Holding B.V.			
	Name: Tokheim Holding B.V.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:  Industrieweg 5,			
	5531 AD BLADEL			
Other	The Netherlands			
Execution Date: December 17, 2003				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/435,635 10/071,325	B. Patent No.(s): 6619543 5127555 6223789 5240045			
10/435,986 10/060,638	6619543     5127555     6223789     5240045       6195528     5125533     5956254     5333654			
10/364,538 10/008,056	6167747 5143258 6167922 5521345			
10/352,713 10/062,067	6089102 5129433 6375434 6161060			
10/081,341 10/119,259	6413484 5988232 6290760 5586583			
	6370738 6103532 6173865 6456052			
Additional numbers at	tached? <u>Yes x</u> No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 34			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Randall J. Knuth, P.C.	\$ <u>1360.00</u> Check No			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to     deposit account			
Street Address:	Deposit account number:			
3510-A Stellhorn Road	2 oposit associate nambor.			
City: Fort Wayne State: IN				
Zip: <u>46815-4631</u>				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  (1)	tion is true and to be correct and any attached copy is true			
Randall J. Knuth	January 8, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
01/13/2004 LMUELLER 00000179 10435635				

01 FC:8021

1360.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0045

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tokheim Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Indiana, having a place of business located at 1600 Wabash Avenue, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46803, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Tokheim Corporation do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said TOKHEIM HOLDING B.V., a company of the Netherlands, having a place of business located at Industrieweg 5, 5531 AD BLADEL, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the following:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/435,635 filed on May 9, 2003,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/435,986 filed on May 12, 2003,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/364,538 filed on February 10, 2003,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/352,713 filed on January 28, 2003,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/081,341 filed on May 19, 2003,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/071,325 filed on February 7, 2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/060,638 filed on January 30, 2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/008,056 filed on November 13, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,619,543 filed on January 23, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,195,528 filed on February 27, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,167,747 filed on January 2, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,089,102 filed on July 18, 2000,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,413,484 filed on May 11, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,370,738 filed on July 10, 1998,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/062,067 filed on January 21, 2002,
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/119,259 filed on September 4, 2002,

Page 1 of 3

- U.S. Patent No. 5,127,555 filed on July 7, 1992,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,125,533 filed on June 30, 1992,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,143,258 filed on September 1, 1992,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,129,433 filed on April 14, 1992,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,988,232 filed on November 23, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,103,532 filed on August 15, 2000,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,223,789 filed on May 1, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,956,254 filed on September 21, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,167,922 filed on January 2, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,375,434 filed on April 23, 2002,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,290,760 filed on September 18, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,173,865 filed on January 16, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,240,045 filed on August 31, 1993,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,333,654 filed on August 2, 1994,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,521,345 filed on May 25, 1996,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,161,060 filed on October 12, 2000,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,586,583 filed on December 24, 1996, and
- U.S. Patent No. 6,456,052 filed on September 24, 2002.

(herein referred to as invention), as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or continuation prosecution applications or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

Page 2 of 3

which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Tokheim Corporation had this assignment not been made.

Tokheim Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Tokheim Holding, B.V., as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Tokheim Holding, B.V., Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors and assigns.

Further, Tokheim Corporation agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Tokheim Holding, B.V., Tokheim Holding, B.V.=s successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

	Executed this day of		, 20	003.	
x	Mum				
		By: Pc Title:	Legal	Anne-Suphie Director	
	Maître Christiane LETULLE-JOLY Certifie la matérialité de la sianature de MAASE ATMES	•			
	signature de Muse Atme Sophie VICHAUD apposée ci contro				
	Ci-dessus.				

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/12/2004